Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA Tab settings Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks; I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert C. Lenney	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Robert C. Lenney Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 5/31/2006 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Street Address: 3150 Edgewood Lane City: Newcastle State: CA Zip: 95658 ✓ Individual(s) cittzenship USA Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached? ✓ Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,071,876
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bradley P. Heisler	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Heisler & Associates 3017 Douglas Blvd., Suite 300	8. Deposit account number,
City: Roseville State: CA Zip.95661	
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Bradley P. Heisler Name of Person Signing Signature. Signature. Signature.	nature Sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Sox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

06/09/2006 16:20 9166457634 HEISLER AND ASSOC PAGE 04/06

Continuation of Box 2 (Form PTO-1594):

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).

John R. Lewis 4105 Mercer Drive Modesto, CA 95658 Individual, Citizen of USA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Robert C. Lenney (hereinafter "Assignor") has used the trademark "GUTTERGLOVE" (U.S. Reg. No. 3,071,876) (hereinafter referred to as "the mark"); and

WHEREAS, Robert C. Lenney whose address is 3150 Edgewood Lane, Newcastle, CA 95658 and John R. Lewis whose address is 4105 Mercer Drive, Modesto, CA 95658 (hereinafter "Assignees") desire to own jointly all rights that Assignor may have to the mark in this class and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignees all right, title and interest in the mark, for this class only, and the registration therefore for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used and which is symbolized by the mark for goods in this class, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignees, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignees may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the mark in the Assignees and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignees, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Robert C. Lenney, Assignor

Date

NOTARY DOCUMENT ATTACHED

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

9166457634

State of California)
County of Placer.	SS.
701C -1	—)
On 531-06 before me, personally appeared Robert C	land and and hot graf
On before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Dos, Notary Public")
nersonally appeared Robert C	· Lenned
<u></u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	Defoved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	eviderice
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is/a)re
IOSCHI MEDODO	subscribed to the within instrument and
JOSEPH MEDEIROS Commission # 1449471	acknowledged to me that he'she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
Notary Public - California 💈	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
Placer County My Comm. Expires Nov 4, 2007	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
100 tt. 2007	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
·	acted, executed the institutions.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
•	(brench 20% - I
	Signature of Novemy Public
O.B.	TIONAL
_ <i></i>	TIONAL
	ment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	mont a Tradaman
Title or Type of Document:	nem of trademary
Document Date: 5-31-06	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	<u></u>
0	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	
	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
∃ Individual	Top of thumb here
T Carparata Officar Title/a)	
☐ Corporate Officer Title(s): ☐ Partner □ Limited □ General	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General☐ Attorney-in-Fact☐ Trustee☐ Guardian or Conservator☐ ☐ Guardian or Conservator☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	
□ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 06/09/2006